hivolt.de GmbH & Co. KG
Oehleckerring 40 • D–22419 Hamburg • Germany
+49 40 537122–0
info@hivolt.de • www.hivolt.de
Distribution:
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
• Ultra-low Noise Magnetic-free Design
• Regulated

info@hivolt.de • www.hivolt.de
Distribution:
HOW TO ORDER
Note:
1. At maximum rated output voltage.
2. All grounds are internally connected to case. Grounded case assists low noise design efforts. Both ground pins must be connected to ground for proper operation.
3. Full scale voltage is maximum output voltage.
4. Reference and monitor should be left floating when not in use to reduce power consumption.
5. Time to respond to change in control voltage when Startup Time has elapsed.
6. Time to output high voltage from initial power to device.
7. With nominal supply voltage = 5 V.
8. Using internal voltage reference tied to control pin.
XP-EMCO reserves the right to make changes on products and literature, including specifications, without notice. XP-EMCO standard product models are not recommended for “copy-exact” applications or any other application restricting product
changes. “Copy-exact” options are available. Please contact an XP-EMCO sales representative for more details.
OSCILLATOR
+5V to 12V
GROUND
VOLTAGE REGULATOR
VOLTAGE REFERENCEREF
CTL
MON
FILTERHV MULTIPLIER
HV OUT
HV RETURN
FEEDBACK/
CONTROL
20 - Output Voltage P - Polarity Designator (P or N)
T - Extended Operating Temperature (Optional)
EXAMPLE: P20P-T (P Model, 2,000-Output Voltage, P-positive, T-Extended Operating Temperature)
PART NUMBER SELECTOR:
Model Number:
P20P-T
P - Model
6707F PAGE 5
BLOCK DIAGRAM
P SERIES